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2025 – Toronto IOC Iron 19K– OC6 Course Overall 
 

September 13, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

https://www.tioc.ca/2025-results 
 

Overall 
Place Team Name  Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1 MCC1 1:27:06 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 1 of 7 133 

2 River Runners 1:33:21 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 2 of 7 135 

3 MCC2 1:33:49 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 3 of 7 147 

4 Error 404 1:34:37 Spec OC6 Open Men 1 of 5 22 

5 NDOC Orcas 1:35:46 Spec OC6 Open Men 2 of 5 146 

6 West Shore 1:36:44 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 4 of 7 130 

7 Scuttle Buttin aka “DILFS” 1:37:00 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 5 of 7 121 

8 The Underdog 1:37:52 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 6 of 7 131 

9 Okras Va'a 1:38:05 Spec OC6 Open Men 3 of 5 140 

10 True North 1:38:34 Spec OC6 Open Men 4 of 5 143 

11 Aumakua 1:46:53 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 7 of 7 134 

12 MKO Mens 1:56:06 Spec OC6 Open Men 5 of 5 32 

1 River Runners 1:32:53 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 1 of 7 135 

2 Banana Nut Crunch 1:34:34 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 2 of 7 132 

3 Haunani 1:37:33 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 3 of 7 131 

4 MCC Mixed 1:37:57 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 4 of 7 133 

5 West Shore 1:40:59 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 5 of 7 130 

6 Scramble 1:43:07 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 6 of 7 121 

7 Aumakua 1:50:18 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 7 of 7 134 

8 MKO Mixed 1 1:54:19 Spec OC6 Open Mixed 1 of 2 22 

9 MKO Mixed 2 1:59:23 Spec OC6 Open Mixed 2 of 2 146 

1 MCC1 1:36:09 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 1 of 9 137 

2 River Runners 1:39:48 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 2 of 9 135 

3 MCC2 1:40:55 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 3 of 9 133 

4 PSP Stingaritas 1:43:06 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 4 of 9 121 

5 Toronto Harbour Va'a Women 1:47:41 Spec OC6 Open Women 1 of 5 146 

6 SLLAAM 1:48:15 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 5 of 9 132 

7 NDRC Huntrix 6 1:50:10 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 6 of 9 131 

8 Haunani 1:52:39 Spec OC6 Open Women 2 of 5 22 

9 West Shore 1:54:29 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 7 of 9 130 

10 Splash Sisters 1:58:20 Spec OC6 Open Women 3 of 5 143 

11 Maka Koa Women 1:59:03 Spec OC6 Open Women 4 of 5 32 

12 Aumakua 1:59:46 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 8 of 9 134 

13 MCC3 2:01:32 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 9 of 9 139 

14 Nalu Kai 2:02:11 Spec OC6 Open Women 5 of 5 140 
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2025 – Toronto IOC Iron 19K– OC6 Course Division 
 

September 13, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall 
Place Team Name  Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

4 Error 404 1:34:37 Spec OC6 Open Men 1 of 5 22 

5 NDOC Orcas 1:35:46 Spec OC6 Open Men 2 of 5 146 

9 Okras Va'a 1:38:05 Spec OC6 Open Men 3 of 5 140 

10 True North 1:38:34 Spec OC6 Open Men 4 of 5 143 

12 MKO Mens 1:56:06 Spec OC6 Open Men 5 of 5 32 

1 MCC1 1:27:06 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 1 of 7 133 

2 River Runners 1:33:21 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 2 of 7 135 

3 MCC2 1:33:49 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 3 of 7 147 

6 West Shore 1:36:44 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 4 of 7 130 

7 Scuttle Buttin aka “DILFS” 1:37:00 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 5 of 7 121 

8 The Underdog 1:37:52 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 6 of 7 131 

11 Aumakua 1:46:53 Unlimited OC6 Open Men 7 of 7 134 

8 MKO Mixed 1 1:54:19 Spec OC6 Open Mixed 1 of 2 22 

9 MKO Mixed 2 1:59:23 Spec OC6 Open Mixed 2 of 2 146 

1 River Runners 1:32:53 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 1 of 7 135 

2 Banana Nut Crunch 1:34:34 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 2 of 7 132 

3 Haunani 1:37:33 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 3 of 7 131 

4 MCC Mixed 1:37:57 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 4 of 7 133 

5 West Shore 1:40:59 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 5 of 7 130 

6 Scramble 1:43:07 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 6 of 7 121 

7 Aumakua 1:50:18 Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 7 of 7 134 

5 Toronto Harbour Va'a Women 1:47:41 Spec OC6 Open Women 1 of 5 146 

8 Haunani 1:52:39 Spec OC6 Open Women 2 of 5 22 

10 Splash Sisters 1:58:20 Spec OC6 Open Women 3 of 5 143 

11 Maka Koa Women 1:59:03 Spec OC6 Open Women 4 of 5 32 

14 Nalu Kai 2:02:11 Spec OC6 Open Women 5 of 5 140 

1 MCC1 1:36:09 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 1 of 9 137 

2 River Runners 1:39:48 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 2 of 9 135 

3 MCC2 1:40:55 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 3 of 9 133 

4 PSP Stingaritas 1:43:06 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 4 of 9 121 

6 SLLAAM 1:48:15 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 5 of 9 132 

7 NDRC Huntrix 6 1:50:10 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 6 of 9 131 

9 West Shore 1:54:29 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 7 of 9 130 

12 Aumakua 1:59:46 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 8 of 9 134 

13 MCC3 2:01:32 Unlimited OC6 Open Women 9 of 9 139 
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2025 – Toronto IOC Iron 19K– Small-Boat Course Overall 
 

September 13, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall 
Place Paddler Name(s) Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1 Ruben Cruz 1:38:38 Surfski Single Open Men 1 of 4 70 

2 Chris Edwards, Elize Taua 1:38:45 OC2 Open Mixed 1 of 5 38 

3 Gary Wade 1:38:49 Surfski Single Open Men 2 of 4 18 

4 Adrian Lau 1:39:05 Surfski Single Open Men 3 of 4 42 

5 John Harrington, Leanne Ginty 1:41:20 OC2 Open Mixed 2 of 5 107 

6 Dylan Schrotter 1:42:18 OC1 Open Men 1 of 31 64 

7 Danny Hayek 1:43:06 OC1 Open Men 2 of 31 40 

8 Gord Pfohl 1:43:13 Surfski Single Open Men 4 of 4 51 

9 Derek Schrotter 1:43:25 OC1 Open Men 3 of 31 130 

10 Omar Fakhrreddine 1:43:55 OC1 Open Men 4 of 31 68 

11 Karen Simpson, Danny Marquet 1:44:48 OC2 Open Mixed 3 of 5 128 

12 Sebastian Manna 1:45:11 OC1 Open Men 5 of 31 63 

13 Marc Quilatan, Meagan Warren 1:45:15 OC2 Open Mixed 4 of 5 56 

14 Albert Chen 1:45:47 OC1 Open Men 6 of 31 45 

15 Benoit Mari 1:47:53 OC1 Open Men 7 of 31 60 

16 Raymond Zhang 1:48:07 OC1 Open Men 8 of 31 48 

17 Tyler Minty 1:48:29 OC1 Open Men 9 of 31 17 

18 Katy Dunlop, Scott Murray 1:48:39 OC2 Open Mixed 5 of 5 41 

19 Patrick Tremblay 1:49:31 OC1 Open Men 10 of 31 54 

20 Benjamin Choi 1:49:32 OC1 Open Men 11 of 31 65 

21 Matthew Harrington 1:49:49 OC1 Open Men 12 of 31 28 

22 Shayne Moar 1:51:46 OC1 Open Men 13 of 31 59 

23 Keane Grimsrud 1:52:10 OC1 Open Men 14 of 31 108 

24 Saleh Cheema 1:52:35 OC1 Open Men 15 of 31 169 

25 Samson Chung 1:52:38 OC1 Open Men 16 of 31 125 

26 Will Rainey 1:52:44 OC1 Open Men 17 of 31 53 

27 Timothy Fung 1:53:37 OC1 Open Men 18 of 31 146 

28 Trish Ptasinski, Ashley Barker 1:53:41 OC2 Open Women 1 of 4 43 

29 Philip Young, Yue Wu 1:53:45 OC2 Open Men 1 of 5 148 

30 Valentin Iancu 1:54:49 OC1 Open Men 19 of 31 55 

31 Abrielle Fulton 1:55:04 OC1 Open Women 1 of 19 149 

32 Calvin Ye 1:55:07 OC1 Open Men 20 of 31 66 

33 Lanusisas Mccomber, Shakoyataloloks Whiteye 1:55:23 OC2 Open Men 2 of 5 127 

34 Anthony Lam, Brandon Yung 1:55:26 OC2 Open Men 3 of 5 61 

35 Deborah Adams 1:55:45 OC1 Open Women 2 of 19 124 

36 Katherine Downing 1:55:52 OC1 Open Women 3 of 19 145 

37 Andrew Harrington 1:56:39 OC1 Open Men 21 of 31 29 

38 Emilie Lariviere 1:57:17 OC1 Open Women 4 of 19 144 

39 Ivan Siassine 1:57:32 OC1 Open Men 22 of 31 50 

40 Arn Chiste 1:58:02 OC1 Open Men 23 of 31 62 

41 Bethany Yam 1:58:11 OC1 Open Women 5 of 19 47 

42 Alexandra Varela, Erica Scarff 1:58:35 OC2 Open Women 2 of 4 159 

43 Marianne Internicola, Shannon Dales 1:58:55 OC2 Open Women 3 of 4 109 

44 Charles Zhou 1:59:22 OC1 Open Men 24 of 31 58 

45 Josh Rainey 2:00:11 OC1 Open Men 25 of 31 52 

46 Ulana Salyk 2:00:28 OC1 Open Women 6 of 19 106 

47 Sonya Rolfe 2:00:34 OC1 Open Women 7 of 19 162 

48 Xiaobing Wu, Gary (Shi Zhen) Zhng 2:00:47 OC2 Open Men 4 of 5 110 

49 Derek Nguyen 2:02:05 OC1 Open Men 26 of 31 67 

50 Ryan Lee 2:02:17 OC1 Open Men 27 of 31 71 

51 Anna (Hua Lei) Chen, Ying Jing Huang 2:02:29 OC2 Open Women 4 of 4 123 

52 Dawn Lee 2:02:37 OC1 Open Women 8 of 19 19 

53 Matthew Rok 2:03:16 OC1 Open Men 28 of 31 27 

54 Janet Veitch 2:03:38 OC1 Open Women 9 of 19 46 

55 Gina Di Primio 2:04:04 OC1 Open Women 10 of 19 139 

56 Carla Oliveira 2:04:33 OC1 Open Women 11 of 19 20 

57 Jonathan Grandmont 2:05:00 OC1 Open Men 29 of 31 49 

58 Wendy Lundgren 2:05:57 OC1 Open Women 12 of 19 39 

59 Hannah Dy Ning 2:06:28 OC1 Open Women 13 of 19 69 

60 Edward Galutan, Michael Sim 2:07:58 OC2 Open Men 5 of 5 30 

61 Elizabeth Whitmell 2:11:00 OC1 Open Women 14 of 19 36 

62 Lanhotonkwas Goodleaf 2:12:36 OC1 Open Men 30 of 31 126 

63 Ryan Fulcher 2:13:35 OC1 Open Men 31 of 31 147 

64 Pina Madonia 2:13:51 OC1 Open Women 15 of 19 129 

65 Bettina Koschade 2:16:43 OC1 Open Women 16 of 19 150 

66 Donna Doyle 2:17:21 OC1 Open Women 17 of 19 44 

67 Vivian Kwan 2:17:26 OC1 Open Women 18 of 19 37 

68 Angela Pennella 2:28:41 OC1 Open Women 19 of 19 57 

99 Graham Burton DNS OC1 Open Men DNS  DNS 

99 Abbey Robertson DNS OC1 Open Women DNS  DNS 

99 Kim Prince DNS OC1 Open Women DNS  DNS 
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2025 – Toronto IOC Iron 19K– Small-Boat Course Division 
 

September 13, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall 
Place Paddler Name(s) Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

6 Dylan Schrotter 1:42:18 OC1 Open Men 1 of 31 64 

7 Danny Hayek 1:43:06 OC1 Open Men 2 of 31 40 

9 Derek Schrotter 1:43:25 OC1 Open Men 3 of 31 130 

10 Omar Fakhrreddine 1:43:55 OC1 Open Men 4 of 31 68 

12 Sebastian Manna 1:45:11 OC1 Open Men 5 of 31 63 

14 Albert Chen 1:45:47 OC1 Open Men 6 of 31 45 

15 Benoit Mari 1:47:53 OC1 Open Men 7 of 31 60 

16 Raymond Zhang 1:48:07 OC1 Open Men 8 of 31 48 

17 Tyler Minty 1:48:29 OC1 Open Men 9 of 31 17 

19 Patrick Tremblay 1:49:31 OC1 Open Men 10 of 31 54 

20 Benjamin Choi 1:49:32 OC1 Open Men 11 of 31 65 

21 Matthew Harrington 1:49:49 OC1 Open Men 12 of 31 28 

22 Shayne Moar 1:51:46 OC1 Open Men 13 of 31 59 

23 Keane Grimsrud 1:52:10 OC1 Open Men 14 of 31 108 

24 Saleh Cheema 1:52:35 OC1 Open Men 15 of 31 169 

25 Samson Chung 1:52:38 OC1 Open Men 16 of 31 125 

26 Will Rainey 1:52:44 OC1 Open Men 17 of 31 53 

27 Timothy Fung 1:53:37 OC1 Open Men 18 of 31 146 

30 Valentin Iancu 1:54:49 OC1 Open Men 19 of 31 55 

32 Calvin Ye 1:55:07 OC1 Open Men 20 of 31 66 

37 Andrew Harrington 1:56:39 OC1 Open Men 21 of 31 29 

39 Ivan Siassine 1:57:32 OC1 Open Men 22 of 31 50 

40 Arn Chiste 1:58:02 OC1 Open Men 23 of 31 62 

44 Charles Zhou 1:59:22 OC1 Open Men 24 of 31 58 

45 Josh Rainey 2:00:11 OC1 Open Men 25 of 31 52 

49 Derek Nguyen 2:02:05 OC1 Open Men 26 of 31 67 

50 Ryan Lee 2:02:17 OC1 Open Men 27 of 31 71 

53 Matthew Rok 2:03:16 OC1 Open Men 28 of 31 27 

57 Jonathan Grandmont 2:05:00 OC1 Open Men 29 of 31 49 

62 Lanhotonkwas Goodleaf 2:12:36 OC1 Open Men 30 of 31 126 

63 Ryan Fulcher 2:13:35 OC1 Open Men 31 of 31 147 

99 Graham Burton DNS OC1 Open Men DNS  DNS 

31 Abrielle Fulton 1:55:04 OC1 Open Women 1 of 19 149 

35 Deborah Adams 1:55:45 OC1 Open Women 2 of 19 124 

36 Katherine Downing 1:55:52 OC1 Open Women 3 of 19 145 

38 Emilie Lariviere 1:57:17 OC1 Open Women 4 of 19 144 

41 Bethany Yam 1:58:11 OC1 Open Women 5 of 19 47 

46 Ulana Salyk 2:00:28 OC1 Open Women 6 of 19 106 

47 Sonya Rolfe 2:00:34 OC1 Open Women 7 of 19 162 

52 Dawn Lee 2:02:37 OC1 Open Women 8 of 19 19 

54 Janet Veitch 2:03:38 OC1 Open Women 9 of 19 46 

55 Gina Di Primio 2:04:04 OC1 Open Women 10 of 19 139 

56 Carla Oliveira 2:04:33 OC1 Open Women 11 of 19 20 

58 Wendy Lundgren 2:05:57 OC1 Open Women 12 of 19 39 

59 Hannah Dy Ning 2:06:28 OC1 Open Women 13 of 19 69 

61 Elizabeth Whitmell 2:11:00 OC1 Open Women 14 of 19 36 

64 Pina Madonia 2:13:51 OC1 Open Women 15 of 19 129 

65 Bettina Koschade 2:16:43 OC1 Open Women 16 of 19 150 

66 Donna Doyle 2:17:21 OC1 Open Women 17 of 19 44 

67 Vivian Kwan 2:17:26 OC1 Open Women 18 of 19 37 

68 Angela Pennella 2:28:41 OC1 Open Women 19 of 19 57 

99 Abbey Robertson DNS OC1 Open Women DNS  DNS 

99 Kim Prince DNS OC1 Open Women DNS  DNS 

29 Philip Young, Yue Wu 1:53:45 OC2 Open Men 1 of 5 148 

33 Lanusisas Mccomber, Shakoyataloloks Whiteye 1:55:23 OC2 Open Men 2 of 5 127 

34 Anthony Lam, Brandon Yung 1:55:26 OC2 Open Men 3 of 5 61 

48 Xiaobing Wu, Gary (Shi Zhen) Zhng 2:00:47 OC2 Open Men 4 of 5 110 

60 Edward Galutan, Michael Sim 2:07:58 OC2 Open Men 5 of 5 30 

2 Chris Edwards, Elize Taua 1:38:45 OC2 Open Mixed 1 of 5 38 

5 John Harrington, Leanne Ginty 1:41:20 OC2 Open Mixed 2 of 5 107 

11 Karen Simpson, Danny Marquet 1:44:48 OC2 Open Mixed 3 of 5 128 

13 Marc Quilatan, Meagan Warren 1:45:15 OC2 Open Mixed 4 of 5 56 

18 Katy Dunlop, Scott Murray 1:48:39 OC2 Open Mixed 5 of 5 41 

28 Trish Ptasinski, Ashley Barker 1:53:41 OC2 Open Women 1 of 4 43 

42 Alexandra Varela, Erica Scarff 1:58:35 OC2 Open Women 2 of 4 159 

43 Marianne Internicola, Shannon Dales 1:58:55 OC2 Open Women 3 of 4 109 

51 Anna (Hua Lei) Chen, Ying Jing Huang 2:02:29 OC2 Open Women 4 of 4 123 

1 Ruben Cruz 1:38:38 Surfski Single Open Men 1 of 4 70 

3 Gary Wade 1:38:49 Surfski Single Open Men 2 of 4 18 

4 Adrian Lau 1:39:05 Surfski Single Open Men 3 of 4 42 

8 Gord Pfohl 1:43:13 Surfski Single Open Men 4 of 4 51 

 


